
Preceptorship Options
•VDPAM 420: Preceptorship in Veterinary Medical Practice:

- 420A: Mixed Animal Practice with Food Animal Emphasis
•Dr. Terry Engelken engelken@iastate.edu 294-2192

- 420B: General Mixed Animal Practice
•Dr. Mitch Hiscocks mhscx@iastate.edu 294-1720

- 420C: Government Agency or Food Processing Company
•Dr. Alyona Michael avdonina@iastate.edu 294-9019

- 420P: Poultry
•Dr. Yuko Sato ysato@iastate.edu 294-0710

•VDPAM 424: Preceptorship in Diagnostic Pathology:
•Dr. Eric Burrough burrough@iastate.edu 294-0190

•VDPAM 466: Preceptorship in Animal Welfare:
•Dr. Suzanne Millman smillman@iastate.edu 294-2817 

•VDPAM 479: Swine Production Medicine Preceptorship:
•Dr. Locke Karriker karriker@iastate.edu 294-2283

•VDPAM 482: Beef Production Medicine Preceptorship:
•Dr. Terry Engelken engelken@iastate.edu 294-2192

•VDPAM 485: Dairy Production Medicine Preceptorship:
•Dr. Pat Gorden pgorden@iastate.edu 294-3096
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